Space saving structure
ø6/ø10/ø16
ø20/ø25/ø32
SMG
Compact cylinder
CONTENTS
Series variation� 1385
Product introduction� 1384

With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
SMG-L  - 32  - 25  - K2H  - R
How to order
Code Description
A  Model No.
SMG Double acting
SMG-L Double acting/with switch
B  Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread
NN NPT thread (ø32 only) (made-to-order product)
GN G thread (ø32 only) (made-to-order product)
D  Stroke (mm) Applicable bore size
ø6 ø10 ø16 ø20 ø25 ø32
St
an
da
rd
 s
tr
ok
e
5
10
15
20
25
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
[Example of model No.]
SMG-L-6-15-K0H-R
Model: Compact cylinder
B Bore size : ø6 mm
C Port thread : Rc thread
D Stroke : 15 mm
E Switch model No. : Reed switch K0H, lead wire length 1 m
F Switch quantity : 1 rod side
	Precautions for model No. selection
*1	:	�Refer to page 1386 for the min. stroke
with switch.
*2	:	Copper and PTFE free as standard.
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item E  above)
SW  - K2H  Anti-dust generation structure for use in cleanrooms  Design compatible with rechargeable battery manufacturing process
(Catalog No. CB-033SA)Clean-room specifications (Catalog No. CC-1226A)Specifications for rechargeable battery
P7*-……………-SMG P4*-……………-SMG
P5*-……………-SMG
E  Switch model No.
Axial lead
wire
Radial lead
wire Contact Voltage Indicator Lead
wireAC DC
K0H* K0V*
Reed
1-color LED
2-wireK5H* K5V* No indicator lamp
K2H* K2V*
Proximity
1-color LED
2-wire
K3H* K3V* 3-wire
K3PH* K3PV* 1-color LED (made-to-order product) 3-wire
K2YH* K2YV*
2-color LED
2-wire
K3YH* K3YV* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (Standard)
3 3 m
5 5 m
F  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2/
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM‑25
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
1388
SMG Series
Internal structure and parts list
Internal structure and parts list
 ø6/ø10 (double acting)
 ø16 to 32 (double acting)                                                             ø16 to 32 (double acting/with switch)
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel ø20, 25, 32 Industrial chrome plating 9 Magnet -
2 Rod nut Steel Nickeling 10 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
3 CR snap ring Stainless steel 11 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
4 Cap Stainless steel 12 Cushion rubber H Urethane rubber
5 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 13 Cover gasket Nitrile rubber
6 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 14 Cover Aluminum alloy Chromate
7 Cushion rubber R Urethane rubber 15 C-snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate
8 Spacer Aluminum alloy Chromate
Repair parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No. Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø6 SMG-6K
3  5  7  10  12  13
ø20 SMG-20K
5  7  10  12  13ø10 SMG-10K ø25 SMG-25K
ø16 SMG-16K ø32 SMG-32K
A
A part with switch
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
9

No switch (without magnet for switch)
SMG-X  - 32  - 15
How to order
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
SMG-XL  - 32  - 15  - K2H  - R
X
Y
B 	Bore size
Code Description
A  Model No.
SMG-X Single acting push
SMG-XL Single acting push/with switch
SMG-Y Single acting pull
SMG-YL Single acting pull/with switch
B  Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread
NN NPT thread (ø32 only) (made-to-order product)
GN G thread (ø32 only) (made-to-order product)
D  Stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke
6 to 32 5, 10, 15
E  Switch model No.
Axial lead
wire
Radial lead
wire Contact
Voltage
Indicator Lead
wireAC DC
K0H* K0V*
Reed
1-color LED
2-wire
K5H* K5V* No indicator lamp
K2H* K2V*
Proximity
1-color LED
2-wire
K3H* K3V* 3-wire
K3PH* K3PV* 1-color LED (made-to-order product) 3-wire
K2YH* K2YV*
2-color LED
2-wire
K3YH* K3YV* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (Standard)
3 3 m
5 5 m
F  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
[Example of model No.]
SMG-XL-6-15-K0H-R
Model: Compact cylinder
A Model No. : Single acting push
B Bore size : ø6 mm
C Port thread : Rc thread
D Stroke : 15 mm
E Switch model No. : Reed switch K0H, lead wire length 1 m
F Switch quantity : 1 on rod side
	Precautions for model No. selection
*1	:	�Refer to page 1392 for the min. stroke
with switch.
*2	:	Copper and PTFE free as standard.
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item E  above)
SW  - K2H
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2/
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM‑25
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
1394
SMG-X Series
Internal structure and parts list
Internal structure and parts list
 ø6 (single acting push)	  ø10 (single acting push)
 ø16 to 32 (single acting push)	  ø16 to 32 (single acting push/with switch)
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel ø20, 25, 32 Industrial chrome plating 9 Magnet -
2 Rod nut Steel Nickeling 10 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
3 Coil spring Piano wire Electrodeposition 11 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
4 Spring holder Aluminum alloy 12 Cushion rubber H Urethane rubber
5 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 13 Cover gasket Nitrile rubber
6 Spring holder Aluminum alloy 14 Cover Aluminum alloy Chromate
7 Cushion rubber R Urethane rubber 15 C-snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate
8 Spacer Aluminum alloy Chromate
Repair parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No. Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø6 SMG-X-6K 10  12  13 ø20 SMG-X-20K
7  10  12  13ø10 SMG-X-10K
7  10  12  13
ø25 SMG-X-25K
ø16 SMG-X-16K ø32 SMG-X-32K
1 2 3 4 5
8 10 12
11 139 157
14
A part with switch
A
1 2 3 4 5
9
8 10 12
13 1511
14

SMG-Y Series
Internal structure and parts list
 ø6 (single acting pull)	  ø10 (single acting pull)
 ø16 to 32 (single acting pull)	  ø16 to 32 (single acting pull/with switch)
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel ø20, 25, 32 Industrial chrome plating 9 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
2 Rod nut Steel Nickeling 10 Magnet -
3 CR snap ring Stainless steel 11 Spacer Aluminum alloy Chromate
4 Cap Stainless steel 12 Spring holder Aluminum alloy
5 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 13 Coil spring Piano wire Electrodeposition
6 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 14 Cushion rubber H Urethane rubber
7 Cushion rubber R Urethane rubber 15 Cover Aluminum alloy Chromate
8 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate 16 C-snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate
Repair parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No. Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø6 SMG-Y-6K 3  5  7  9 ø20 SMG-Y-20K
5  7  9  14ø10 SMG-Y-10K
3  5  7  9  14
ø25 SMG-Y-25K
ø16 SMG-Y-16K ø32 SMG-Y-32K
A part with switch
A
1 2 3 4 5
8 12